

UGC-HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (HRDC) (Formerly UGC-Academic Staff College) University of Calcutta 92, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Road, Kolkata-700 009 Phone & FAX: 033-23519754, (P) 2350 8386 Extn. 291; Email: directorcuhrdc@gmail.com



UGC-HRDC/CU/PW/16 Mar 2019

25 February 2019

Notice

UGC-HRDC, CU: Principals' Workshop on 16 March 2019

UGC-Human Resource Development Centre (HRDC), University of Calcutta (CU) is going to organize a UGC sponsored Workshop on **'CBCS- Implementation and The Way Forward'** on 16 March 2019 [Saturday] in the Meghnad Saha Auditorium of CU at Rajabazar Science College Campus. The Inaugural Session will be expectedly graced by the presence of senior officials of the University of Calcutta. This will be followed by interactive sessions pertaining to the focal theme.

Principals/TICs/ OICs of the Colleges/ Institutions affiliated to the University of Calcutta are cordially welcomed to participate in the Workshop. An email to confirm the participation may kindly be sent to <u>officecuhrdc@gmail.com</u> stating the <u>Name of the</u> <u>Participant</u> along with <u>Affiliation</u> and <u>Contact Details</u> (Mobile No. and Email Id), and the <u>Expected Outcome</u> (within about 50 words) of the Workshop, on or before 06 March 2019 (Tuesday). For details please feel free to contact the Office of the Director, UGC-HRDC, University of Calcutta (Tel. 033-23519754).

No TA/ DA will be admissible for attending the Workshop. However, registration kits and refreshments will be arranged as per UGC norms, for which no registration fee shall be levied. None other than the Principal/TIC/OIC shall be considered as a representative of the College/Institution to participate in the Workshop

Kolkata- 700009 25 February 2019 -Prof. L. N. Satpati Director, UGC-HRDC University of Calcutta